

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	78443506																																							
Name	Chiostro Italian collection bag (panettone, wild berry Amaretti, Pandoro) 700g																																							
Ingredients	CLASSIC PANETTONE: wheat flour, sultanas 18%, eggs , butter , sugar, candied orange peels 6% (orange peels, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator: citric acid), rehydrated whole milk powder, egg yolk, natural yeast (wheat flour, water), emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; glucose syrup, natural flavours, cocoa butter, salt. MINI PANDORO: wheat flour, eggs , sugar, butter , rehydrated whole milk powder, natural yeast (wheat flour, water), emulsifiers: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; natural vanilla flavour, salt, cocoa butter. WILD BERRIES SOFT AMARETTI: sugar, apricot kernels 36%, sweet almonds 2%, egg white , flavourings. Preservative: potassium sorbate.																																							
For allergens, see ingredients in bold																																								
May contain statements	OTHER NUTS AND SOYA, MUSTARD.																																							
Net Quantity	700 g																																							
Country of Origin	Italy																																							
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place																																							
Manufacturer’s name and address	Paolo Lazzaroni e Figli SPA																																							
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT																																							
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml																																							
energy	<table><tr><th>DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE / NUTRITION DECLARATION Valori medi per 100g - Average values per 100g</th><th>PANETTONE CLASSICO</th><th>MINI PANDORO</th><th>WILD BERRIES AMARETTI</th></tr><tr><td>Energia / Energy</td><td>1534 kJ / 365 kcal</td><td>1667 kJ / 398 kcal</td><td>1831 kJ / 437 kcal</td></tr><tr><td>Grassi / Fats</td><td>13 g</td><td>20 g</td><td>19 g</td></tr><tr><td>di cui acidi grassi saturi / of which saturated fatty acids</td><td>8 g</td><td>13 g</td><td>1.4 g</td></tr><tr><td>Carboidrati / Carbohydrates</td><td>55 g</td><td>46 g</td><td>52 g</td></tr><tr><td>di cui zuccheri / of which sugars</td><td>25 g</td><td>20 g</td><td>52 g</td></tr><tr><td>Fibre alimentari / Fiber</td><td>2.0 g</td><td>0.9 g</td><td>7.2 g</td></tr><tr><td>Proteine / Proteins</td><td>6.0 g</td><td>8.1 g</td><td>10 g</td></tr><tr><td>Sale / Salt</td><td>0.37 g</td><td>0.68 g</td><td>0.11 g</td></tr></table>				DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE / NUTRITION DECLARATION Valori medi per 100g - Average values per 100g	PANETTONE CLASSICO	MINI PANDORO	WILD BERRIES AMARETTI	Energia / Energy	1534 kJ / 365 kcal	1667 kJ / 398 kcal	1831 kJ / 437 kcal	Grassi / Fats	13 g	20 g	19 g	di cui acidi grassi saturi / of which saturated fatty acids	8 g	13 g	1.4 g	Carboidrati / Carbohydrates	55 g	46 g	52 g	di cui zuccheri / of which sugars	25 g	20 g	52 g	Fibre alimentari / Fiber	2.0 g	0.9 g	7.2 g	Proteine / Proteins	6.0 g	8.1 g	10 g	Sale / Salt	0.37 g	0.68 g	0.11 g
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE / NUTRITION DECLARATION Valori medi per 100g - Average values per 100g					PANETTONE CLASSICO	MINI PANDORO	WILD BERRIES AMARETTI																																	
Energia / Energy					1534 kJ / 365 kcal	1667 kJ / 398 kcal	1831 kJ / 437 kcal																																	
Grassi / Fats					13 g	20 g	19 g																																	
di cui acidi grassi saturi / of which saturated fatty acids					8 g	13 g	1.4 g																																	
Carboidrati / Carbohydrates					55 g	46 g	52 g																																	
di cui zuccheri / of which sugars					25 g	20 g	52 g																																	
Fibre alimentari / Fiber					2.0 g	0.9 g	7.2 g																																	
Proteine / Proteins					6.0 g	8.1 g	10 g																																	
Sale / Salt	0.37 g	0.68 g	0.11 g																																					
fat																																								
of which saturates																																								
carbohydrate																																								
of which sugars																																								
protein																																								
salt																																								

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y